PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allison Flynn	12/22/2008
Lennard F. Torres	12/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lapol, LLC
Street Address:	55 Castilian Drive
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12345408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: jfelsted@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15896.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 4

source=Filing_Doc_15896-3_Assgn#page1.tif source=Filing_Doc_15896-3_Assgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022035 FRAME: 0893

500741791

source=Filing_Doc_15896-3_Assgn#page3.tif source=Filing_Doc_15896-3_Assgn#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

We, <u>Allison Flynn</u> and <u>Lennard F. Torres</u>, whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below next to our names, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>BIODERIVED PLASTICIZER FOR BIOPOLYMERS</u> for which a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application was filed on <u>December 29, 2008</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>12/345,408</u> (We authorize Kirton & McConkie to insert the filing date and Serial No. when known).

Whereas, <u>Lapol</u>, <u>LLC</u> a limited liability company of the state of California herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 55 Castilian Drive, Santa Barbara, CA 93117 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and in and to said application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignor to the Assignees and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this Dday of December 2008, at _	Albany Cal. Hornía
	Allison Flynn 463 Gunnison Ave Grand Junction CO 81501
STATE	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF X).	
COOKIT OF	
On this day of 20	08, Allison Flynn personally appeared before me and
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same	ne person whose name is subscribed to on this
Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the sain	g.
s	
ENOTARY PU	BLIC
ACOMMISSION EXPIRA	TION
L	
Executed this 22 day of	Lennard F. Torres 682 Concord Place Pleasanton, CA 94566
•	
STATE OF)	
Ses :ses	
COUNTY OF (
On this day of, 20 me and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exidence this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the	
S	
ENOTARY PU	
ACOMMISSION EXPIRA	TION
L	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County ofAlameda On	ya M. Domingo, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer F. Torres Name(s) of Signer(s)
SONYA M. DOMINGO Commission # 1607798 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2009	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is rue and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it means and could prevent fraudulent removal and real	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Document Date: Dec. 22, 2008	nment of Application Number of Pages: 2 ison Flynn
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Lenrard F. Torres Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)		
county of Alameda	}		
On Dec., 22, 2008 before me. So.	nya M. Domungo, Notary Public		
personally appeared Allison	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)		
SONYA M. DOMINGO Commission # 1607798 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2009	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature of Notary Public		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document: Assignm	nent of Application		
Document Date: Dec. 22, 2008	_		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nnard F. Torres		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name: Allison Flynn Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:		

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 12/29/2008